9.11.

10.11.

14.11.

15.11.

15.11.

15.11.

16.11.

Tuomas Valimaki’'s calendar

Member of the ECB Governing Council

November 2023

Event’

Meeting of the National Digital Euro Market
Advisory Group

Meeting of the Finnish national Payments
Council

Speech (in Finnish): "What comes after the
Generation €uro -competition?”, seminar for
teachers

State funeral of President Martti Ahtisaari
Meeting on current financial market
infrastructures related issues with Director
General Pauli Kariniemi, Ministry of Finance
ECB Non-Financial Business Sector Dialogue
ECB Institutional Investor Dialogue

ECB Governing Council

Meeting on current international economic

developments with Chief Economist Stefan
Gerlach, EFG Bank Zurich

' Details of topics and participants provided where applicable.

Tuomas Valimaki’s calendar, November 2023

Place

teleconference

BoF

BoF

Helsinki

BoF

Frankfurt
Frankfurt
Frankfurt

BoF

1(2)



Date

20.11.

20.11.

21.11.

23.11.

24.11.

24.11.

24.11.

29.11.

30.11.

Eventt

Meeting on financial sector preparedness with
Economic Policy Coordinator Lauri Kajanoja,
Ministry of Finance

Meeting on current international economic
developments with Chief European Economist
Arnaud Mares, Citigroup

Presentation (in Finnish): "Monetary Policy
Outlook”, meeting with the Left Alliance
Parliamentary Group

Lecture (in Finnish): "Monetary Policy —
Stability in the world filled with crisis”, Helsinki
University, Finnish economics and world
economics course unit

Parliamentary Supervisory Council

Meeting of the Eurosystem’s High-Level Task
Force on Central Bank Digital Currency

Meeting of the National Emergency Supply
Agency’s Financial sector group

ECB Governing Council

ECB General Council

Tuomas Valimaki’s calendar, November 2023

Place

BoF

BoF

BoF

remote lecture

BoF

teleconference

BoF

Frankfurt

Frankfurt

2(2)



	Meeting on financial sector preparedness with Economic Policy Coordinator Lauri Kajanoja, Ministry of Finance 

