



Tuomas Välimäki's calendar Member of the ECB Governing Council

November 2023

Date	Event ¹	Place
1.11.	Meeting of the National Digital Euro Market Advisory Group	teleconference
2.11.	Meeting of the Finnish national Payments Council	BoF
9.11.	Speech (in Finnish): "What comes after the Generation €uro -competition?", seminar for teachers	BoF
10.11.	State funeral of President Martti Ahtisaari	Helsinki
14.11.	Meeting on current financial market infrastructures related issues with Director General Pauli Kariniemi, Ministry of Finance	BoF
15.11.	ECB Non-Financial Business Sector Dialogue	Frankfurt
15.11.	ECB Institutional Investor Dialogue	Frankfurt
15.11.	ECB Governing Council	Frankfurt
16.11.	Meeting on current international economic developments with Chief Economist Stefan Gerlach, EFG Bank Zurich	BoF

¹ Details of topics and participants provided where applicable.

Date	Event ¹	Place
20.11.	Meeting on financial sector preparedness with Economic Policy Coordinator Lauri Kajanoja, Ministry of Finance	BoF
20.11.	Meeting on current international economic developments with Chief European Economist Arnaud Mares, Citigroup	BoF
21.11.	Presentation (in Finnish): "Monetary Policy Outlook", meeting with the Left Alliance Parliamentary Group	BoF
23.11.	Lecture (in Finnish): "Monetary Policy – Stability in the world filled with crisis", Helsinki University, Finnish economics and world economics course unit	remote lecture
24.11.	Parliamentary Supervisory Council	BoF
24.11.	Meeting of the Eurosystem's High-Level Task Force on Central Bank Digital Currency	teleconference
24.11.	Meeting of the National Emergency Supply Agency's Financial sector group	BoF
29.11.	ECB Governing Council	Frankfurt
30.11.	ECB General Council	Frankfurt